

ornidas arninging sov-eral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365 Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



NEMY DEHOTON AVIENE

Secause of the help of this Oneida Chief of this Cheida Chief in comenting a friendship between the 312 nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION # 3-7-83-B

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible to provide services to its people, and
- WHEREAS, Education is an integral part in the development of our Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, federal cuts proposed and in force will seriously affect the education of our people, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe currently receives funds for Title IV, JOM, Early Childhood, Headstart, Bilingual/Bicultural, Oneida Tribal School, Higher Education, and other educational programs, and
- WHEREAS, the City of Green Bay Area Public Schools also receive Indian Education funds and,
- WHEREAS, The phasing out of PL 92-318, Indian Education Act of 1972, Title IV will negatively affect the goals and objectives of Indian Education.
- NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED; that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin opposes federal cuts proposed and in force in the area of Indian Education.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 7 members of whom 7 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 7 day of MAR 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, omembers against and omembers not voting: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

retary, Oneida Business